Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety Atlanta, Georgia

December 8, 2022

Board Members Present:Board Members Absent:

Willie C. Bolton Bruce Carlisle Stacey Cotton Dane Kirby

Nick Ellis Leonard "Dee" Meadows

Richard Hyde Michael Nail Samir J. Patel Rossie J. Ross Charles D. Sikes Joey Terrell Craig Tully Timothy C. Ward

Timothy C. Wald

Ellis Wood

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order.

Captain Rusty Harrelson gave the Invocation and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Board approved the minutes of the October 13, 2022 meeting.

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Department of Public Safety:

Item: One (1) Stalker Patrol RADAR Unit

Value: \$3,350.00

Donated By: Loganville Police Department

Item: Monetary Donation

Value: \$6,420.00

Donated By: Paulding County Sheriff's Department

The Board approved the final adoption of the Department of Public Safety's Maximum Rate Tariff No. 4 for Carriers of Household Goods in Intrastate Transportation.

The Board approved a DPS Administrative Order regarding Hours of Service Variance Request.